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Corporation of the
Municipality of West Grey

Chief Administrator’s Office
402813 Grey Road 4

RR2 Durham, ON NOG 1R0
519.369.2200x.222

July 5, 2021

Brian Tocheri, CAO/Clerk
Town of Hanover

By email to: btocheri@hanover.ca

Dear Brian,

Thank you for your correspondence of June 14, 2021 advising of Hanover council and consultant team’s
decision regarding boundary adjustments into West Grey, specifically Area 1 and 2.

As a follow-up to West Grey’s June 3, 2021 correspondence to Hanover advising that West Grey will be
finalizing our project plan, West Grey council held a special council meeting on June 22, 2021. Staff
direction resulting from that special council meeting is:

That council hereby directs staff to bring a report to the August 3, 2021 regular council
meeting regarding hiring a planning consultant to investigate the Municipality of West Grey’s
growth management including boundary and growth and development matters.

Should council support retaining a planning consultant firm as part of our project plan, we will be issuing
an RFP that will include consultation with all relevant and appropriate parties. The municipality remains
committed to efficient timelines related to this matter and will advise of the decision of council
accordingly.

Regards,

/@

Chief Administrative Officer
ljohnston@westgrey.com

westgrey.com



Copy:

Hon. Steve Clark, Minister of Municipal Affairs & Housing
Hon. Bill Walker, MPP, Bruce-Grey-Owen Sound

Hon. Lisa Thompson, MPP, Huron-Bruce

Saifullah Sumbal, Manager, MMAH MSO-Western Office
Megan Flaherty, Municipal Advisor

Kim Wingrove, CAQ, Grey County

Sandra Datars Bere, CAO, Bruce County

Mayor Chris Peabody, Municipality of Brockton

Sonya Watson, CAO, Municipality of Brockton

Mayor Sue Paterson, Town of Hanover

Christine Robinson, Mayor

Tom Hutchinson, Deputy Mayor

Beth Hamilton, Councillor

Rebecca Hergert, Councillor

Doug Hutchinson, Councillor

Geoffrey Shea, Councillor

Stephen Townsend, Councillor

Genevieve Scharback, Director, Administration/Clerk
Vance Czerwinski, Director, Infrastructure & Public Works
Lorelie Spencer, Manager, Planning & Development

Stephen Fournier, Fournier Consulting Services
Nick McDonald, Meridian Planning

minister.mah@aontario.ca
bilL.walker@pc.ola.org
lisa.thompson@pc.ola.org
saifullah.sumbal@ontario.ca
megan.flaherty@ontario.ca
kim.wingrove@grey.ca

sdatarsbere@brucecounty.on.ca
cpeabody@brockton.ca
swatson@brockton.ca
spaterson@hanover.ca

mayor@westgrey.com
deputy@westgrey.com
bhamilton@westgrey.com
rhergert@westgrey.com
dhutchinson@westgray.com
gshea@westgrey.com
stownsend @westgrey.com
gsharback@westgrey.com
vczerwinski@westgrey.com
[spencer@westgrey.com

stephen.fournier@icloud.com
nick@meridian-vaughan.ca

westgrey.com



